e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 426379 F W 426379 /home/us01 82467/ edmmod

|
:
i NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION I R R R R 14305253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 | o
| 1426379 1 E ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — || W W W W W IREEN PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | 3
| —- 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 o
: 1426379 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = T3 T35 1353 — PG, FRRESOR -1~
| 1426379 -6 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER —— w w w w w VERGr. S GEE NG 1
: 7— 1426379 -1 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS : 1
| 7— 1426379 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7—- 1426379 -6 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw gg:?ﬁléiiiTT;ﬁ?ﬁﬁiw_ E;
: 14263787 | A — — — SUARE PARTS 2T - 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRFD 5 | D
: —- 1 1 1 1 1 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| - 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXB)RAM B3
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC E2
| -l ol 212121212 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51
: TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 1.8 MIC. REC. —— w w w w w — NN —
: CRIMP olzE TYPE RANGE R T T A B 5 180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 2,29 [.090 INJ E 1.00-1.50mm? /4 ;§:> . 58
| g INSUL | 3.05 [.120 INJ oV 1.40-2.40 [.055-.094 IN] 57
: i WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] e wl W W W W W [ 35866 PAWL, FEED 5
2 |3.90-4.70 [.154-.185 IN1C = 408-8322 H===® EE
: - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180246 SCR,BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53
: = APPL SPEC 114-3118 9.80 [.386 IN] ~ 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 50
: - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| o — 1 1 1 1 1 £E30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| 5:3r HEOBRYE — - — — - - ] - - | - 1 3=38675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
B - - - - - B T 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm 5T | 47
| = ~ 1 1 1 1 1 13209399-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 BES0O191-] PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 R AM 44
| - - - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 £S0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
: - - - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 B90124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - ~- | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 47
| — 1 1 1 1 1 032411 BALL, STEEL 40
| ~ 1 1 1 1 1 D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: NG . LENGTH [INI - 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| —- 1 1 1 1 1 D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| T.50mm*? 1.57 £0.05 [.0B2 £.002 IN] |9-354778-5 [.2970] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 R POST. RAM E
: - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| - B R -2l 21221212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
| D - B - - v ] 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP(M4X12)YMOUNT BLOCK | 37
: - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| é % - - R — ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| Y - - B -2l 2]l 2021212 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
| gl —- 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
: - * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
: o — - - —- 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD D3
| o - - B —- 1 1 1 5904722 STRIPPER D2
| e - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: ~ 5 -l al a] a| a] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - -] - -] - BS0472-1 STRIPPER 19
: — - - 18
| I - ] - - ] - - 1 53386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| _ L] 2, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY. 1>
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;
: gfg SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : —55E00 SPRTNG. STEAR =
| WIRE RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL, NOT OF THE T : : : : : S ST0P, SHEAR =
: APPLICATOR. N = | - | 1 1 =] 1 [1 1320921 1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUDY| 10 —
| g N - | 1 1 1 1 1 454276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3
: | & N 2 21 2] 1 1 1 4-1333205-4 | ANVIL s
| = - 7
EEE 5
| A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
| 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 D38011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “| = N > 2 2] 1 1 1 4-854830-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: - N 2 [ 2 2] 1 1 1 4-456406-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° D (34) o0 —77|-78]-72]-71] -6 | —2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPT 10N o
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
: — I' QTY REQD PER ASSY __ — PARTS LIST -
=t Q DIMENSTIONS: mm [INCHES] _ _ _
: % | DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| § X I TOLERANCES UMNLESS
| = . =) J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 175EPO2|APP 175EPO2
| -l ¢ (REF) ) © PLC DEC 1 M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AARE +F neorporates
| N > h S5 PLe DEC 4 - CHE - REL OBDECOZ Horrisburg, PA 17105-3808
| % 5 A9 ;) 3 PLC DEC +- - L.LOFTHOUSE
L ™ ‘/Q ANGLES = - " SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|[VDIT Ap
| 2| © [o1sT ITEM 34 LOCATION B [0150-0815-03 BH [JULO3|sUrRF TEXTURE. va HD—1 APPL
B A P E o osat0g L R B erove sues, snen [ [ D) [ 1426379 = o
; T L : - S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




